
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

All Saints Anglican Parish $9,000 $5,000

Ascot Community School $105,470 $100,000

Bluff Community Pool Trust $100,000 $75,000

Bluff Yacht Club $8,250 $8,250

Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill Inc $10,000 $5,000

Cycling Southland Inc $140,000 $101,250

Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $100,000 $100,000

Kiwi Harvest Limited $10,000 $10,000

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $5,000 $1,000

Royal NZ SPCA Inc $13,988 $10,000

Southern Harness Racing Inc $20,000 $10,000

Southland Astronomical Society Inc $54,999 $20,000

Southland Beneficiaries & Community Rights Centre Inc $25,000 $25,000

Southland Chevrolet Club Inc $2,257 $1,721

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $19,000 $10,000

Southland Stock Car Drivers Association $5,500 $4,125

Southland Tennis Association Inc $58,000 $43,500

Spirit Army $5,000 $3,750

St Theresas School $3,657 $2,500

Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $61,000 $60,750

The YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $32,000 $26,250

Vintage Car Club of NZ Southland Branch $25,000 $12,500

Youthline Southland Charitable Trust $10,000 $6,750

TOTAL $642,346

Grants declined:

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

December 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $642,346

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1. Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust grant application.

         Inner Wheel of Invercargill East - outside current grant policy criteria


